ALT Acrylic
Food Approval Statement

To Whom It May Concern:

It is generally accepted in the industry that acrylic sheet, block, rod and tube is suitable for
use in contact with foodstuffs. However, due to the enormous complexity of modern foods
and certain aggressive foods each case should be studied individually.

As part of our continual improvement and quality plan Alternative Plastics will be seeking
food approval for the four types of food (water, Acetic Acid, Alcohol and Olive Oil) for our
acrylic products and adhesives.

At this time we can confirm the following regarding-

Clear Extruded Tube ordered with a Certificate of Conformity and in the following grade:
ALT/ERTP/B/1 -

Has clearance under FDA food additive regulation 21 CFR 177.1010 for use with all

types of food, at or below room temperature, except for food with a high alcoholic
content (>8%)

If you require any further assistance please do not hesitate to contact us.

Alternative Plastics Ltd. Unit 1 Buckingham Close, Bermuda Industrial Estate, Nuneaton, Warwickshire, England, CV10 7JT
Tel +44 (0)24 7664 1210 Fax +44 (0)24 7632 6156

dLl1 SOILSV1d AAILYNHALTY



